DocuSign Envelope ID: 7EBS0BFA-45F6-4758-BF02-80F71F357789

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

: : Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO 20-494 A-5

COUNTY

SAP Number
4400014206

Preschool Services Department

Department Contract Representative Lydia Gitonga

Telephone Number (909) 386-8314

Contractor Colton Joint Unified School District
Contractor Representative Melissa Williamson

Telephone Number (909) 580-5031

Contract Term July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2024
Original Contract Amount $3,622,976

Amendment Amount $1,114,394

Total Contract Amount $4,737,370

Cost Center 5911442220

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 5:

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-494, effective July 1, 2023, as follows:

SECTION VII. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Paragraphs A is amended to read as follows:

A.

The maximum amount of reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed $4,737,370 of which
$4,737,370 may be federally funded and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor’s
services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem. These funds are
divided as follows:

$1,196,145 July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
$1, 312,437 July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
$1, 114,394 July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

Page 1 of 3




DocuSign Envelope {D: 7EB90BFA-45F6-4758-BF 02-80F71F357789

$1,114,394 July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

ATTACHMENT A - PROGRAM BUDGET

Attachment A — Colton Joint Unified School District FY 2022-23 Budget is replaced with the aftached updated
Attachment A — Colton Joint Unified School District FY 2023-24 Budget.

Page 2 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7EB90BFA-45F6-4758-BF02-80F71F357789

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Contract upon request

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-494 remain in full force and effect.

SAN BERNARDING COUNTY COLTON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

# /\‘ f"} (Print or Dsandisestidorporation, company, contractor, etc.)
V) wanrmr Kowee | Frank Minda
s / o y 4382C0C50A99438...
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
SEP 2 6 7073
Dated: Name Frank Miranda, Ed. D.
SIGNED AND CE 'I;!AE D THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)

DOCUMENTELHIAS | ERED TO THE

Title  Superintendent

o DR
4 C)Y~ ypha onel (Print or Type)
Q COX '§0 of Supervisors

s senSamBermatdino aounty
By —-”_:; ) Dated: 8/17/2023
. i L 1 ;
o Whtg \%ﬂﬁa D@u@
\({z X Ca t\é}? Address 1212 Valencia Drive
NG e & 4
R, N Colton, CA 92324
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
ApproveBoassigneebal Form RevieweP 16T €6Atact Compliance FARIBR8YEY by Department
> r‘zm ﬁvv)ﬂt} > p Stowun W GruunL
Adam EBRGRE BDepity County Counsel Patty Steven, Contracts Manager Jacquelyri g, Diréctor,
Preschool Services Department
September 7, 2023
Bte August 28, 2023 Bate September 7, 2023 et p

Page 3 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7EBY0BFA-45F6-4758-BF02-80F71F357789
ATTACHMENT A.1
ATTACHMENT A.1 - PROGRAM BUDGET

Colton Joint Unified School District
FY 2023-24 Budget

Federal - Totatl

Head Stat = COLA = Budget

GABI  Description Funds o §.8% . _Fya0e3-24
A Personnel - E
AGY Program Managers & Content Area Expens 92,000 - ‘ 98,000
AC2 Teachers/infant Toddler Teashers 380,000 - 380,000

AQE Teacher sides & Cthar Education Parsonnsl 181,000 - 161,000

ADG HealthMental Health Services Personnel 16,000 . 16,000
ATt Other Family & Community Partnership Fersonnel 32000 -0 32.000 .
£16 Clerical persornal 14.000 - 13,000
Alg Maintenance Personnel 22,000 - 22000
Totat Personnel 700,000 s 700,000
8. Fringe Benefits [ ‘ .
BO1 Social Security(FICA), State Disability, Unemployment 34000 - 34.000
802 Health!DentaliLife insurance 193,004 . 183,084
803 Retirement 140,000 | - 140000
B804 Other Frings - - -
Total Fringe Bensfits 3I67.094 = 367684
E. Supplies |
£01 Ofice Supplies 1000 . 1000
go2 Child and Family Service Supplies 2000 . 2000
E03 Food Services Supplies - . -
E04 Other Supplies o - 1000
Total Supplies - j;‘ 4,000

H. Other - L .
HEZ  Rem aco - 400
HE4  diiities. Telephone 15,500 - 15600
HOg Buitding Maintenance/Repalr and Other Qcoupancy - - -
HE8 Local Travel 180 . f: 180
Hio Hutrition Services 25000 - 25000
H13 Parsnt Services 1o - 1000
H1§ Publication/Advartising/Prirting 250 - 280
Hi8 Training or S1aff Development 1.000 - 1,000
HIT Other - . -
Total Other 43,300 o 43300

Total Budget 1113308 - i143%

Staff Meals - E‘f: ° T

Grand Total Budget I 1,114,394 | | - [1114354]

tn-Kind Match Required ] 278,599 | | 1 278598 |

Colton Bugget FY 200324

Page 1 of 1



